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1. Introduction
In RAN4 #110-bis meeting, a draft big CR on NCR conformance spec TS 38.115-1/-2 was endorsed. However, there are still some remaining issues about specification suffix information for NCR conformance spec need to be discussed.
In this contribution, we would like to share our views on some issues for suffix.
2. Discussion
For distinguish the RF repeater requirements and NCR requirements, the following suffixes were used in the endorsed draft big CR of TS 38.115-1/-2, as shown below:
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4.3A	NCR classes
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Obviously, clauses without suffix are used for RF repeater and clauses with Suffix A are used for NCR. In general, specification suffix information is more often defined for UE spec rather than network devices (Because UE spec needs to include requirements for different features in a single spec). However, regarding to the mobile IAB approach, the specification suffix information has been defined for network devices in TS 38.174 [1] as well, as shown below:
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Unless stated otherwise, the suffix shown in Table 4.12-1 is used for indicating the clause for mobile-IAB node.
Table 4.12-1: Definition of suffixes
	Clause suffix
	Variant

	B
	Mobile IAB-node



An IAB-node which supports the mobile feature needs to meet both the general requirements of local area IAB-MT and the additional requirement applicable to the additional clause (suffixes B) in clauses 5, 6, 7,8,9,10,11 and 12. Where there is a difference in requirement between the general requirements and the additional clause requirements (suffixes B) in clauses 5, 6, 7,8,9,10,11 and 12, the tighter requirements are applicable unless stated otherwise in the additional clause. 


This approach might enhance the readability of the specification. Therefore, updating the specification suffix information in the NCR core specification may help to improve the quality of the specification. 
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Therefore, we recognise that the suffixes in TS 38.115-1 / -2 clauses 6.2.2A and 6.5.5.5A are confusing, and may require further actions.
Observation 1: The suffixes in TS 38.115-1 / -2 clauses 6.2.2A and 6.5.5.5A are confusing. 
3. Conclusion
This contribution provides our consideration on specification suffix information for NCR conformance spec. The following proposals are concluded as follows:
Observation 1: The suffixes in TS 38.115-1 / -2 clauses 6.2.2A and 6.5.5.5A are confusing.
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